Despite repeated requests you, the borrowers and guarantor have falled and neglected 
torepay thesaid dues/outstanding liabilities. 
You, the Borrowers, Guarantors and Mortgagors are hereby called upon by this Notice under 
Section 13(2) to discharge the liabilities in full to the bank and to repay a sum of 

Rs. 10,39,091.88 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Ninety One and Paise Eighty Eight 
only) as on 30-06-2025 to the Bank within 60 days from date of his notice. You are also liable to 
pay future interestat 11.70% with monthly rests on the aforesaid amount together with incidental 
expenses cost, charges etc.

[...]

have falled and neglected to repay the said dues/outstanding labilties. 
You, the Borrowers, Guarantors and Mortgagors are hereby called upon by this Notice under 
Section 13(2) to discharge the labilties in fullto the bank and to repay a sum of Rs. §,52,446.91/- 
(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six and Ninety One Paise Only) as 

Jon 08-07-2025 to the Bank within 60 days from date of this notice. You are also liable to pay future 
interest at TL - 10.45 with monthly rests on the aforesaid amount together with incidental 
lexpenses cost, charges etc.

[...]

Plot No.203, Eastern Part, Near Suraj Nagar Kaman, Boduppal 
Village, Medipally Mandal, Hyderabad- 500039. HOME BRANCH: 
SD ROAD Branch (40227) A/c Nos: TL(HL) 40361384088, SBLSURAKSHA- 40443038318 to 
repay the amount mentionedin the notice being Rs. 25,71,914-00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs 
Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred and Fourteen only) as on 02.05.2025 with future 

interest with effect from 03.05.2025 within 60 days from the date ofreceiptof the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower! guarantor 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

The borrowers/guarantor in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of 
India, Home Loan Centre -Secunderabad, Secunderabad- Administrative Office, 3rd 
Floor, Patny Circle, Secunderabad -500003, for an amount of Rs. 25,29,353-00 (Rupees 
‘Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Three only) as on 
04.07.2025 + future interest from 05.07.2025 & costs , expenses thereon. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section(8) of section 13 of the Act, 
in respect oftime available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Note: The Possession issued by Bank Dated:

[...]

Property Address: H.No.4-12-254/1, Ward No.4, Block No.2, Bhagyalatha Colony, Hayathnagar, 
Hyderabad-70. HOME BRANCH: S.D. ROAD Branch (40227), Alc. Nos: TL(HL): 42244253087, 
SBI SURAKSHA-42251376236 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 

Rs.2,04,86,319-00 (Rupees Two Crores Four Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred 
and Nineteen only) as on 15.04.2025 with future interest with effect from 16.04.2025 within 60 
days fromthe date of receipt of thesaid notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / guarantor 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State 
Bank of India, Home Loan Centre -Secunderabad, Secunderabad - Administrative 
Office, 3rd Floor, Patny Circle, Secunderabad -500003, for an amount of Rs.2,03,11,406-00 
(Rupees Two Crores Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Four Hundred and Six only) as on 
14.07.2025 + future interest from 15.07.2025 & costs , expenses thereon. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section(8) of section 13 of the Act, 
in respect of time available, to redeemthe securedassets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

Plot No.363 Part & 364, JB's Serene 
City, Phase-VI, Khanapur Village, Ibrahimpatnam, Hyderabad-501506. HOME BRANCH: 
CHIKOTIGARDENS Branch (20299), A/c Nos: TL(HL): 40636251692, SBI Suraksha A/c No. 
40867409962 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.91,07,829-00 (Rupees Ninety 
One Lakhs Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine only) as on 12.05.2025 with 

future interest with effect from 13.05.2025 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ guarantor 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described